ALBUQUERQUE NEW MEXICO

City of Albuquerque

March 29, 2000

Jeff Mortensen, P.E. Mr. Christian H. Sholtis Jeff Mortensen & Associates, Inc. 6010-B Midway Park, NE Albuquerque, NM 87109

RE: GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN FOR APS FLEET MAINTENANCE FACILITY(K-15/D047A) ENGINEERS STAMP DATED 3/6/00 SUBMITTED FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

Dear Mr. Mortensen,

Based upon the information provided in your March 23, 2000, submittal, the project referred to above is approved for Building Permit. Please attach a copy of this approved plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by Hydrology.

Prior to release of the Certificate of Occupancy, an Engineer Certification, per the DPM checklist, will be required.

If you have any questions, please call me at 924-3988.

KEEdER, P.E.

Sincerely,

Stuart Reeder, P.E. Hydrology Division

xc: Whitney Reierson

FILE



City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

November 12, 2001

Jeff Mortensen, P.E. Jeff Mortensen & Assoc. 6010-B Midway Park Blvd NE Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109

RE:

APS FLEET MAINTENANCE FACILITY

(K-15/D47A)

(915 Locust St NE)

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

ENGINEERS STAMP DATED 3/6/2000 Rev. 7/18/2001 ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION DATED 11/7/2001

Dear Mr. Mortensen:

Based upon the information provided in your Engineers Certification submittal dated 11/7/2001, the above referenced site is approved for a Permanent Certificate of Occupancy.

If I can be of further assistance, please contact me at 924-3981.

Sincerely,

Teresa A. Martin

Hydrology Plan Checker Public Works Department

usa a. Mart

BUB

C:

Vickie Chavez, COA drainage file approval file

DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET 980797

PROJECT TITLE: _FLEET MAINTENANCE FACILITY	ZONE ATLAS/DRNG FILE #K15/D047A
DRB #: EPC #:	WORK ORDER #:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: TRACT C-1, APS CENTRAL OFFICE ADDITION	
CITY ADDRESS: 915 LOCUST STREET SE	
ENGINEER: JEFF MORTENSEN & ASSOCIATES, INC.	CONTACT:JEFF MORTENSEN
ADDRESS: 6010B MIDWAY PARK BLVD NE 87109	PHONE:345-4250
OWNER:APS	CONTACT:RICARDO GUILLERMO
ADDRESS: DEPARTMENT OF FACILITY PLANNING	PHONE:242-5865
ARCHITECT: SANDERS ROGERS ARCHITECTS	CONTACT:JIM ROGERS
ADDRESS:301 GOLD SW	PHONE:247-1168
SURVEYOR: JEFF MORTENSEN & ASSOCIATES, INC.	CONTACT: JEFF MORTENSEN_
ADDRESS: 6010B MIDWAY PARK BLVD. NE 87109	PHONE:345-4250
CONTRACTOR: SHUMATE CONSTRUCTION	CONTACT: MARK SHUMATE
ADDRESS: 1117 ROCKROSE NE, 87122	PHONE: 823-1218
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:	CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT	SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTY RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN	PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN	s. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN	S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG PERMIT APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN	SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
X_ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION	FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR	FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
OTHER	BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE HELD:	X CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
YES	GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
NO	PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
COPY PROVIDED	WORK ORDER APPROVAL
	OTHER: (SPECIFY)
DATE SUBMITTED: 11-07-2001_	BY: JEFF MORTENSEN
Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a Drainage Submittal. The particular nature, location and scope of the property of the prope	



